TION AND COMPLETION OF— 

COTTAGE DORMITORIES NOS. 7, 10, 12, 
14, 48 AND 49, AND INFIRMARY NO. 16, AT 
RANDALL'S ISLAND, BOROUGH OF MAN-
HATTAN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of each contract is 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive 
working days. 

The security required will be as follows: Three 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) on Con-
tiact No. 1, Thirty Thousand dollars ($30,000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) on Contract No. 3. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, IN ACCORD- 
ance with Section 432 of the Charter of the 

City of New York, that the following petitions 
signed by the Commissioner of Public Works, 
property owners and residents of the Newtown 
District for Local Improvements, have been filed

[...]

Central Purchase Committee, Room 1220, Mu- FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 1917, 
factors in awarding the contract. 	 24, on 3rd floor, will be sold separately to the  

The contract, if awarded, will be awarded for highest bidder for each lot. 	
nicipal Building, Manhattan, until 12.30 p. m., on 	FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED (1,400) The removals of articles included in the above 	
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 1917, 

mentioned lots, viz., 1 to 10 on first floor and 	
FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING TWIN FIRE ALARM POSTS. either class I or class II, but not for both 

1 to 24 on 3rd floor, shall be made at such time CLEANING MATERIALS AND COMPOUNDS